

---

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2001 No. 1184**

**REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE**

**The European Parliamentary Elections (Franchise of  
Relevant Citizens of the Union) Regulations 2001**

*Made* - - - - - *26th March 2001*

*Coming into force* *9th April 2001*

**THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS (FRANCHISE  
OF RELEVANT CITIZENS OF THE UNION) REGULATIONS 2001**

1. Citation, interpretation and extent
2. Revocation
3. Relevant citizens of the Union as European Parliamentary electors
4. Entitlement of relevant citizen of the Union to be registered as European Parliamentary elector
5. Registration officers
6. Form of application and declaration required by regulation 4(1)
7. Punishment of false statement in application or declaration made under regulation 6(1) and (2)
8. Copies of certain applications and declarations to be sent to the Secretary of State
9. Application, with modifications, of provisions of the 1983 Act and Representation of the People Regulations
10. Removal of names from the register
11. Consequential amendments  
for "Part III of the European Parliamentary Elections (Changes to...  
Signature

---

**SCHEDULE — APPLICATION WITH MODIFICATIONS OF THE 1983  
ACT AND VARIOUS REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE  
REGULATIONS FOR REGISTRATION UNDER THESE  
REGULATIONS**

Explanatory Note

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The European Parliamentary Elections (Franchise of Relevant Citizens of the Union) Regulations 2001. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Regulations applied (with modifications) by [S.I. 2003/1557 reg. 6Sch. 1](#)
- Regulations revoked by [S.I. 2018/1310 Sch. 1 Pt. 2](#) (This S.I. is amended by [S.I. 2019/1389, reg. 2](#))
- [reg. 4\(2\)](#) revoked by [2014 c. 13 s. 14\(1\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- [reg. 5\(3\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 4](#)
- [reg. 6\(1\)\(c\)](#) revoked by [2014 c. 13 s. 14\(1\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- [reg. 6\(1\)\(e\)](#) word omitted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 5\(a\)](#)
- [reg. 8](#) functions transferred by [S.I. 2015/1376 art. 3\(1\)Sch. 1](#)
- [reg. 8](#) functions transferred by [S.I. 2016/997 art. 3\(1\)Sch. 1\(k\)](#)
- [reg. 8](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/2876 reg. 4](#)
- [reg. 8\(1\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2003/1557 reg. 5\(a\)](#)
- [reg. 8\(1\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 6\(a\)](#)
- [reg. 8\(1\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 6\(b\)](#)
- [reg. 8\(1\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1376 Sch. 2 para. 22](#)
- [reg. 8\(1\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2016/997 Sch. 2 para. 35](#)
- [reg. 10](#) header word substituted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 7\(a\)](#)
- [reg. 10\(2\)\(c\)](#) word substituted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 7\(b\)](#)
- [reg. 10\(4\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 7\(c\)](#)
- [reg 11](#) rev in pt by [2002 c. 24 s 16, Sch 4](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- [Sch. Pt. 1](#) word inserted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 8\(2\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- [Sch. Pt. 1](#) words inserted by [S.I. 2013/2876 reg. 5\(a\)](#)
- [Sch. Pt. 1](#) words inserted by [S.I. 2013/2876 reg. 5\(b\)](#)
- [Sch. Pt. 1](#) words inserted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 8\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- [Sch. Pt. 2](#) words inserted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 8\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- [Sch. Pt. 2](#) words inserted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 8\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- [Sch. Pt. 1](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 8\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- [Sch. Pt. 1](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 8\(2\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- [Sch. Pt. 1](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 8\(2\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- [reg. 4\(4A\)](#) inserted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 3](#)
- [reg. 6\(1\)\(g\)](#) and word inserted by [S.I. 2014/1803 reg. 5\(b\)](#)
- [reg. 8\(3\)](#) inserted by [S.I. 2003/1557 reg. 5\(b\)](#)
- [reg. 8\(3\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2015/1376 Sch. 2 para. 22](#)
- [reg. 8\(3\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2016/997 Sch. 2 para. 35](#)